

PS&E JOB NO: 00B015 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005973 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3742
 HWY : SR 97A
 TITLE : SR 97A
 LAKESIDE VICINITY
 00B015
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 30 2000
 AWARDED ON : Dec 1 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 BASIN PAVING CO. MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO., I
 320 RIVERVIEW RD S 3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622
 98802-5300 PO BOX 99
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 WENATCHEE WA 988070095
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION						
		L.S.		38,257.23	12.40%	43,000.00	82.97%
					4,743	70,000.00	31,743
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
		L.S.		2,000.00	200.00%	6,000.00	400.00%
					4,000	10,000.00	8,000
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION						
		L.S.		1,000.00	150.00%	2,500.00	500.00%
					1,500	6,000.00	5,000
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK						
	161.0000	m2		15.0000	-60.00%	6.0000	30.0000
				2,415.00	-1,449	4,830.00	2,415
5	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER						
	69.0000	m		15.0000	-14.67%	12.8000	25.0000
				1,035.00	-152	1,725.00	690
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL						
	3.8000	m		20.0000	-35.00%	13.0000	53.0000
				76.00	-27	201.40	125
7	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR						
	1.0000	EACH		350.0000	-55.71%	155.0000	350.0000
				350.00	-195	350.00	0
8	REMOVING PAINT LINE						
	210.0000	m		8.0000	-57.50%	3.4000	3.9000
				1,680.00	-966	819.00	-861
9	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE						
	9.0000	m		15.0000	-54.67%	6.8000	8.0000
				135.00	-74	72.00	-63
10	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE						
	13.0000	m2		30.0000	53.33%	46.0000	50.0000
				390.00	208	650.00	260
GRADING							
11	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL						
	900.0000	m3		20.0000	-40.00%	12.0000	40.0000
				18,000.00	-7,200	36,000.00	18,000

PS&E JOB NO: 00B015 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005973 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3742
 HWY : SR 97A
 TITLE : SR 97A
 LAKESIDE VICINITY
 00B015
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 30 2000
 AWARDED ON : Dec 1 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 BASIN PAVING CO. MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO., I
 320 RIVERVIEW RD S 3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622
 98802-5300 PO BOX 99
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 WENATCHEE WA 988070095
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
GRADING								
12	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 690.0000	m3	25.0000 17,250.00	21.0000 14,490.00	-16.00% -2,760	5.0000 3,450.00	-80.00% -13,800	
13	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 570.0000	m3	7.0000 3,990.00	7.6000 4,332.00	8.57% 342	10.5000 5,985.00	50.00% 1,995	
DRAINAGE								
14	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP 3.2000	m3	200.0000 640.00	125.0000 400.00	-37.50% -240	70.0000 224.00	-65.00% -416	
15	QUARRY SPALLS 1.3000	m3	200.0000 260.00	210.0000 273.00	5.00% 13	70.0000 91.00	-65.00% -169	
STORM SEWER								
16	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 1800 MM DIAM. W/OIL/WATER SEPARATOR 2.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 6,000.00	5,800.0000 11,600.00	93.33% 5,600	7,000.0000 14,000.00	133.33% 8,000	
17	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 12.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 12,000.00	1,400.0000 16,800.00	40.00% 4,800	1,200.0000 14,400.00	20.00% 2,400	
18	REMOVE AND RESET CATCH BASIN 2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 2,000.00	1,030.0000 2,060.00	3.00% 60	1,500.0000 3,000.00	50.00% 1,000	
19	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 54.0000	m	8.0000 432.00	12.5000 675.00	56.25% 243	9.0000 486.00	12.50% 54	
20	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 200 MM DIAM. 81.0000	m	50.0000 4,050.00	75.0000 6,075.00	50.00% 2,025	260.0000 21,060.00	420.00% 17,010	
21	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 450 MM DIAM. 6.0000	m	150.0000 900.00	143.0000 858.00	-4.67% -42	310.0000 1,860.00	106.67% 960	

PS&E JOB NO: 00B015 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005973 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L3742
 HWY : SR 97A
 TITLE : SR 97A
 LAKESIDE VICINITY
 00B015
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 30 2000
 AWARDED ON : Dec 1 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 BASIN PAVING CO. MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO., I
 320 RIVERVIEW RD S 3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622
 98802-5300 PO BOX 99
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 WENATCHEE WA 988070095
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
STORM SEWER							
22	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 600 MM DIAM.						
	3.5000	m	200.0000	255.0000	27.50%	360.0000	80.00%
			700.00	892.50	193	1,260.00	560
STRUCTURE							
23	MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL						
	41.4000	m2	200.0000	192.0000	-4.00%	225.0000	12.50%
			8,280.00	7,948.80	-331	9,315.00	1,035
SURFACING							
24	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE						
	1220.0000	t	15.0000	16.0000	6.67%	34.0000	126.67%
			18,300.00	19,520.00	1,220	41,480.00	23,180
LIQUID ASPHALT							
25	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE						
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%
			1,214.00	1,214.00		1,214.00	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT							
26	CEMENT CONC. APPROACH 3 DAY						
	211.0000	m2	45.0000	38.0000	-15.56%	36.0000	-20.00%
			9,495.00	8,018.00	-1,477	7,596.00	-1,899
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT							
27	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. A PG 58-3						
	390.0000	t	44.0000	48.5000	10.23%	50.0000	13.64%
			17,160.00	18,915.00	1,755	19,500.00	2,340
28	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-3						
	2850.0000	t	41.0000	48.5000	18.29%	50.0000	21.95%
			116,850.00	138,225.00	21,375	142,500.00	25,650
29	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
		CALC			0.00%		0.00%
			4,020.30	4,020.30		4,020.30	
30	ASPHALT ROAD APPROACH						
	20.0000	EACH	200.0000	450.0000	125.00%	700.0000	250.00%
			4,000.00	9,000.00	5,000	14,000.00	10,000

PS&E JOB NO: 00B015 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005973 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L3742
 HWY : SR 97A
 TITLE : SR 97A
 LAKESIDE VICINITY
 00B015
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 30 2000
 AWARDED ON : Dec 1 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 BASIN PAVING CO. MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO., I
 320 RIVERVIEW RD S 3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622
 98802-5300 PO BOX 99
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 WENATCHEE WA 988070095
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
31	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB AND GUTTER							
	561.0000	m	30.0000	24.0000	-20.00%	45.0000	50.00%	
			16,830.00	13,464.00	-3,366	25,245.00	8,415	
32	EXTRUDED CURB							
	736.0000	m	13.0000	15.7000	20.77%	20.0000	53.85%	
			9,568.00	11,555.20	1,987	14,720.00	5,152	
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL							
	1.0000	EACH	2,300.0000	2,300.0000	0.00%	4,000.0000	73.91%	
			2,300.00	2,300.00	0	4,000.00	1,700	
34	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL							
	26.7000	m	22.0000	100.0000	354.55%	68.0000	209.09%	
			587.40	2,670.00	2,083	1,815.60	1,228	
35	DURABLE STOP LINE							
	24.0000	m	20.0000	17.0000	-15.00%	17.0000	-15.00%	
			480.00	408.00	-72	408.00	-72	
36	DURABLE CROSSWALK LINE							
	26.0000	m2	20.0000	34.0000	70.00%	34.0000	70.00%	
			520.00	884.00	364	884.00	364	
37	DURABLE TRAFFIC ARROW							
	15.0000	EACH	50.0000	78.0000	56.00%	80.0000	60.00%	
			750.00	1,170.00	420	1,200.00	450	
38	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING							
	1520.0000	m	0.3000	0.3000	0.00%	0.3600	20.00%	
			456.00	456.00	0	547.20	91	
39	PERMANENT SIGNING							
		L.S.			-7.27%		-5.16%	
			4,745.00	4,400.00	-345	4,500.00	-245	
40	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM							
		L.S.			18.12%		28.99%	
			69,000.00	81,500.00	12,500	89,000.00	20,000	
41	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	1,575.0000	-68.50%	1,500.0000	-70.00%	
			10,000.00	3,150.00	-6,850	3,000.00	-7,000	

PS&E JOB NO: 00B015 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005973 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L3742
 HWY : SR 97A
 TITLE : SR 97A
 LAKESIDE VICINITY
 00B015
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 30 2000
 AWARDED ON : Dec 1 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 BASIN PAVING CO. MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO., I
 320 RIVERVIEW RD S 3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622
 98802-5300 PO BOX 99
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 WENATCHEE WA 988070095
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
TRAFFIC							
42	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN						
	900.0000	HR	5.0000	4,500.00	-10.00%	4.5000	0.00%
				4,500.00	-450	4,500.00	0
43	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES						
		L.S.			0.00%		33.33%
			1,500.00	1,500.00	0	2,000.00	500
44	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR						
	1800.0000	HR	24.0000	43,200.00	20.83%	29.0000	25.00%
				43,200.00	9,000	54,000.00	10,800
45	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE						
	45.0000	DAY	50.0000	2,250.00	0.00%	50.0000	4.00%
				2,250.00	0	2,340.00	90
46	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR						
	540.0000	HR	32.0000	17,280.00	-3.13%	31.0000	-3.13%
				17,280.00	-540	16,740.00	-540
47	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A						
	23.0000	m2	75.0000	1,725.00	-20.00%	60.0000	-9.33%
				1,725.00	-345	1,564.00	-161
OTHER ITEMS							
48	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B						
	87.0000	m2	15.0000	1,305.00	-21.33%	11.8000	-70.00%
				1,305.00	-278	391.50	-914
49	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER						
	3.0000	EACH	200.0000	600.00	12.50%	225.0000	-35.00%
				600.00	75	390.00	-210
50	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK						
	698.0000	m2	45.0000	31,410.00	-35.56%	29.0000	-37.78%
				31,410.00	-11,168	19,544.00	-11,866
51	ADJUST MANHOLE						
	14.0000	EACH	200.0000	2,800.00	12.50%	225.0000	45.00%
				2,800.00	350	4,060.00	1,260
52	ADJUST CATCH BASIN						
	3.0000	EACH	300.0000	900.00	-25.00%	225.0000	16.67%
				900.00	-225	1,050.00	150

PS&E JOB NO: 00B015 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005973 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3742
 HWY : SR 97A
 TITLE : SR 97A
 LAKESIDE VICINITY
 00B015
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 30 2000
 AWARDED ON : Dec 1 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 BASIN PAVING CO. MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO., I
 320 RIVERVIEW RD S 3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622
 98802-5300 PO BOX 99
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 WENATCHEE WA 988070095
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
OTHER ITEMS							
53	LOCKING SOLID METAL COVER AND FRAME FOR CATCH BASIN						
	1.0000	EACH	400.0000	225.0000	-43.75%	260.0000	-35.00%
			400.00	225.00	-175	260.00	-140
54	ADJUST VALVE BOX						
	2.0000	EACH	200.0000	225.0000	12.50%	264.0000	32.00%
			400.00	450.00	50	528.00	128
55	FORCE ACCOUNT IRRIGATION REPAIR						
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00	
56	ROADSIDE CLEANUP						
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%
			7,000.00	7,000.00		7,000.00	
57	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE						
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%
			5.00	5.00		5.00	
58	MINOR CHANGE						
		CALC			0.00%		0.00%
			-3.00	-3.00		-3.00	
59	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN						
		L.S.			-66.67%		133.33%
			1,500.00	500.00	-1,000	3,500.00	2,000
60	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE						
	51.0000	m	20.0000	42.0000	110.00%	30.0000	50.00%
			1,020.00	2,142.00	1,122	1,530.00	510
61	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1						
	3.0000	EACH	200.0000	210.0000	5.00%	175.0000	-12.50%
			600.00	630.00	30	525.00	-75
62	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2						
	2.0000	EACH	300.0000	210.0000	-30.00%	275.0000	-8.33%
			600.00	420.00	-180	550.00	-50

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 11/22/2000

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 11:42

PS&E JOB NO: 00B015 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005973 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3742
 HWY : SR 97A
 TITLE : SR 97A
 LAKESIDE VICINITY
 00B015
 PROJECT : STP-PM01(001)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 30 2000
 AWARDED ON : Dec 1 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 BASIN PAVING CO. MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO., I
 320 RIVERVIEW RD S 3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622
 98802-5300 PO BOX 99
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 WENATCHEE WA 988070098
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS							
63	PEDESTRIAN RAILING						
	18.0000	m	350.0000	415.0000	18.57%	700.0000	100.00%
			6,300.00	7,470.00	1,170	12,600.00	6,300
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$536,407.93</u>	<u>\$578,728.20</u>	7.89%	<u>\$717,483.00</u>	33.76%